nance costs which would have occurred in the first month of fiscal year 2014/15, if
the acquisition of WeissBioTech had occurred effective October 1, 2014. These fig-
ures are derived from the accounting records of WeissBioTech.

Certain selected financial information in the following tables has been rounded ac-
cording to established commercial standards. As a result, the aggregate amounts in
the following tables may not correspond in all cases to the aggregated amounts of
the underlying (unrounded) figures appearing elsewhere in the Prospectus. Further-

15

more these rounded figures may not add up exactly to the totals contained in the
tables.

 Historical financial infor-

mation

 Consoli-

dated

income

statement

BRAIN

Group

for the peri-

od from

October 1,

2014 to

September

30, 2015

Propor-

tionate

income

statement

WBT

Group

for the

period from

October 1,

2014 to

October

31, 2014

Total

for the peri-

od of Octo-

ber 1, 2014

to Septem-

ber 30, 2015

 Pro Forma

Adjust-

ment

Pro forma

income

statement

BRAIN

Group

for the peri-

od of Octo-

ber 1, 2014

to Septem-

ber 30, 2015

 € € €  € €

Revenue 21,132,363 737,804 21,870,167  - 21,870,167

Research

and deve-

lopment

grant

revenue

2,786,042 - 2,786,042  - 2,786,042

Inven-

tories and

work in

pro-

gress
1)

310,828 177,237 488,065  - 488,065

Other

income
1,465,182 84,377 1,549,559  - 1,549,559

 25,694,415 999,418 26,693,833  - 26,693,833

Cost of

materials
-11,295,415 -717,126 -12,012,541  - -12,012,541

Person-

nel ex-

penses

-11,063,182 -75,582 -11,138,764  - -11,138,764

Deprecia-

tion and

amortisa-

tion

-1,468,875 -5,230 -1,474,105  -29,086 -1,503,191

Other

expenses
-6,439,595 -282,691 -6,722,286   -6,722,286

Operat-

ing loss /

EBIT

-4,572,652 -81,212 -4,653,864  -29,086 -4,682,950

Finance

income
31,924 63 31,987   31,987

Finance

costs
-961,295 -4.767 -966,062  -4,602 -970,664

16

Loss for

the peri-

od be-

fore

taxes

-5,502,023 -85,916 -5,587,939 -33,688 -5,621,627

Income

tax ex-

pense/inc

ome

-451,873 21,831 -430,042  8,787 -421,255

Loss for

the peri-

od

-5,953,896 -64,085 -6,017,981  -24,901 -6,042,882

of which

attributa-

ble to

noncon-

trolling

interests

-239,341 - -239,341  - -239,341

of which

attributa-

ble to

share-

holders of

BRAIN

AG

-5,714,554 -64,085 -5,778,639  -24,901 -5,803,540

Earnings

per

share

Basic

earnings

per share

-0.45 -0.01 -0.46  -0.00 -0.46

Number

of shares

used to

calculate

basic

earnings

per share

12,725,818 12,725,818 12,725,818  12,725,818 12,725,818

Diluted

earnings

per share

-0.45 -0.01 -0.46  -0.00 -0.46

Number

of shares

used to

calculate

diluted

earnings

per share

12,725,818 12,725,818 12,725,818  12,725,818 12,725,818

1)  Item "Increase in finished goods, inventories and work in progress" in the consolidated financial
statement of BRAIN as of September 30, 2015.

B.9 Profit forecast or esti-

[…]

Diese Werte sind abgeleitet aus den Buchungsunterlagen der WeissBioTech

Bestimmte Finanzdaten in den folgenden Tabellen sind in Übereinstimmung mit
anerkannten kaufmännischen Grundsätzen gerundet worden. Dementsprechend
könnten die Gesamtbeträge in den nachstehenden Tabellen nicht in allen Fällen
den Gesamtbeträgen der zugrundeliegenden (ungerundeten) Zahlen entsprechen,
die an anderer Stelle im Prospekt genannt werden. Darüber hinaus könnten sich
diese gerundeten Zahlen in den nachfolgenden Tabellen nicht immer auf exakt die
Summen aufaddieren lassen, die in diesen Tabellen enthalten sind.

 Historische Finanzinfor-

mationen

 konsolidier-

te Gewinn-

und Ver-

lustrech-

nung

BRAIN

Gruppe

für den

Zeitraum

vom 1.

Oktober

2014 bis

zum 30.

September

2015

Anteilige

Gewinn-

und Ver-

lustrech-

nung

WBT

Gruppe

für den

Zeitraum

vom 1.

Oktober

2014 bis

zum 31.

Oktober

2014

Summe

für den Zeit-

raum vom 1.

Oktober 2014

bis zum 30.

September

2015

 Pro

Forma

Anpas-

sung

Pro Forma

Gewinn- und

Verlustrech-

nung

BRAIN

Gruppe

für den Zeit-

raum vom 1.

Oktober

2014 bis

zum 30.

September

2015

 € € €  € €

Umsatz-

erlöse
21.132.363 737.804 21.870.167  - 21.870.167

Erlöse auf

Forschungs-

Entwick-

lungsförder-

ungen

2.786.042 - 2.786.042  - 2.786.042

Vorräte und

unfertige

Erzeugnis-

se
1)

310.828 177.237 488.065  - 488.065

Sonstige

Erträge
1.465.182 84.377 1.549.559  - 1.549.559

 25.694.415 999.418 26.693.833  - 26.693.833

Material-

aufwand
-11.295.415 -717.126 -12.012.541  - -12.012.541

43

Personal-

aufwand

-

11.063.182

-75.582 -11.138.764 - -11.138.764

Abschrei-

bung
-1.468.875 -5.230 -1.474.105  -29,086 -1.503.191

Sonstige

Aufwen-

dungen

-6.439.595 -282.691 -6.722.286   -6.722.286

Betriebs-

ergebnis /

EBIT

-4.572.652 -81.212 -4.653.864  -29.086 -4.682.950

Finanz-

erträge
31.924 63 31.987   31.987

Finanz-

aufwen-

dungen

-961.295 -4.767 -966.062  -4.602 -970.664

Verlust der

Periode vor

Steuern

-5.502.023 -85.916 -5.587.939  -33.688 -5.621.627

Steuern vom

Einkommen

und vom

Ertrag

-451.873 21.831 -430.042  8.787 -421.255

Verlust der

Periode
-5.953.896 -64.085 -6.017.981  -24,901 -6.042.882

Davon auf

nicht beherr-

schende

anteile ent-

fallendes

Ergebnis

-239.341 - -239.341  - -239.341

Davon auf

die Aktionäre

der BRAIN

AG entfal-

lendes Er-

gebnis

-5.714.554 -64.085 -5.778.639  -24,901 -5.803.540

Ergebnis je

Aktie

Ergebnis

unverwäs-

sert

-0,45 -0,01 -0,46  -0,00 -0,46

Anzahl der

zugrunde

gelegten

Aktien

12.725.818 12.725.818 12.725.818
12.725.

818
12.725.818

Ergebnis

verwässert
-0,45 -0,01 -0,46  -0,00 -0,46

Anzahl der

zugrundege-

legten Aktien

12.725.818 12.725.818 12.725.818
12.725.

818
12.725.818

1) Position „Erhöhung des Bestands an fertigen und unfertigen Erzeugnisse“ im Konzernabschluss der
BRAIN zum 30. September 2015.

B.9 Gewinnprognosen
oder -schätzungen.

Entfällt. Die Emittentin zeigt keine Gewinnprognose oder Gewinnschätzung auf.